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BEFORE THE WASHINGTON STATE  

UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 

 
In the matter of the Complaint:  
 
WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND 
TRANSPORTATION  COMMISSION,  
 
            Complainant, 
 
v.  
 
DTG ENTERPRISES, INC., 
 
              Respondent                                           

  
 
Docket TG-240761 
 
PETITION TO INTERVENE OF 
RUBATINO REFUSE REMOVAL LLC 
 
 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
I HEREBY CERTIFY that on the 3rd day of February, 2025, I caused to be served a 

true and correct copy of the foregoing by the method indicated below, and addressed to all 
entities as follows: 

 
Lisa Gafken 
Assistant Attorney General 
PO Box 40128 
Olympia WA 98504-0128 
lisa.gafken@atg.wa.gov 
 
Commission Staff 
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DTG Enterprises, Inc. 
DTG Enterprises, Inc. 
PO Box 14203 
Mill Creek, WA 98082 
 
Respondent  
 
 
David A. Perez 
David S. Steele 
Jonathan P.Hawley 
Stephanie D. Olson 
Perkins Coie, LLP 
10885 NE Fourth Street, Ste 4900  
Bellevue, WA 98004  
dperez@perkinscoie.com  
dsteele@perkinscoie.com 
jhawley@perkinscoie.com  
solson@perkinscoie.com 
 
Attorneys for Respondent 
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DATED this 3rd day of February, 2025 
 

LUKINS & ANNIS, P.S. 
 
 
 

By:  /s/ Reid G. Johnson  
 Reid G. Johnson, WSBA #44338 
 Tsveta Todorova-Kelly, WSBA #58994 
717 W. Sprague Ave., Suite 1600  
Spokane, WA 99201  
(509) 455-9555  
rjohnson@lukins.com   
ttodorovakelly@lukins.com  

 
Attorneys for Rubatino Refuse Removal LLC 
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